OP \$190.00 77528962

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 ETAS ID: TM349496

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	Security Agreement

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
ZANELLA IP HOLDINGS, LLC		07/27/2015	LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY: DELAWARE

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	ROSENTHAL & ROSENTHAL, INC.
Street Address:	1370 BROADWAY
City:	NEW YORK
State/Country:	NEW YORK
Postal Code:	10018
Entity Type:	CORPORATION: NEW YORK

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 7

Property Type	Number	Word Mark	
Serial Number:	77528962	ZANELLA	
Serial Number:	77526946	ZANELLA	
Serial Number:	76021021	ZANELLA	
Serial Number:	74548675	ZANELLA	
Serial Number:	74548674	ZANELLA	
Serial Number:	73662018	ZANELLA	
Serial Number:	85183601	NICO & LUCA	

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number:

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 2123560972

Email: AFRAGIACOMO@ROSENTHALINC.COM

Correspondent Name: ARIANNA FRAGIACOMO

Address Line 1: 1370 BROADWAY

Address Line 2: ROSENTHAL & ROSENTHAL, INC.
Address Line 4: NEW YORK, NEW YORK 10018

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	F157315
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Arianna Fragiacomo

TRADEMARK 900332511 REEL: 005590 FRAME: 0334

SIGNATURE:	/Arianna Fragiacomo/	
DATE SIGNED:	07/28/2015	
Total Attachments: 3		
source=Z Operating PTO Cover Sheet with trademarks#page2.tif		
source=Z Operating PTO Cover Sheet with trademarks#page3.tif		
source=Z Operating PTO Cover Sheet with trademarks#page4.tif		

TRADEMARK REEL: 005590 FRAME: 0335 **SECURITY INTEREST**

WHEREAS, ZANELLA IP HOLDINGS, LLC, a corporation formed under the laws

of Delaware located at 608 Fifth Ave., 11th Fl, New York, NY 10020 (the "Company"), has

adopted, used and is using the marks annexed hereto as Schedule A (the "Marks"), and

WHEREAS, the Company is obligated to Rosenthal & Rosenthal, Inc. (the "Factor") located

at 1370 Broadway, New York, New York 10018, pursuant to a Guaranty dated \overline{JVy} 27,

2015, as amended and/or supplemented (the "Guaranty"); and

WHEREAS, the Company is now granting to the Factor a security interest in the Marks,

together with the good will of the business symbolized by the Marks;

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, receipt of which is hereby

acknowledged, the Company does hereby grant to the Factor a security interest in and to the Marks,

together with the good will of the business symbolized by the Marks, which security interest shall

secure all the Obligations as defined in the Guaranty and in accordance with the terms and provisions

thereof.

The Company expressly acknowledges and affirms that the rights and remedies of the Factor

with respect to the security interest granted hereby are more fully set forth in the Guaranty.

Dated: July 27, 2015

ZANELLA IP HOLDINGS, LLC

By: Zanella US Holdings, Inc., Sole

Member

Brian Thorne, VP/Secretary

Z Operating IP Short Form pg. 1

TRADEMARK REEL: 005590 FRAME: 0336

STATE OF New York) ss.:	
COUNTY OF New York)	
	e same in such capacity and that he had
ARIANNA FRAGIACOMO NOTARY PUBLIC, State of New York No. 01FR6322804 Qualified in Orange County Commission Expires April 13, 2019	Arcura J Notary Public

SCHEDULE A

<u>MARK</u>	SERIAL/REG. NO.	FILING DATE
Trademark	Serial/Reg. No.	Filing Date
ZANELLA	77528962	7/21/2009
ZANELLA	77526946	7/21/2009
ZANELLA	76021021	05/22/2001
ZANELLA	74548675	08/13/1996
ZANELLA	74548674	08/06/1996
ZANELLA	73662018	01/10/1989
NICO & LUCA	85183601	09/20/2011

Z Operating IP Short Form pg. 3

RECORDED: 07/28/2015

TRADEMARK
REEL: 005590 FRAME: 0338